



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 21 August 1996

AUCKLAND WAR MEMORIAL MUSEUM BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. DOUGLAS GRAHAM, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 21A (2): To omit the word "report" (page 21, line 39), and substitute the word "plan".

Clause 22 (7): To omit the words "it has complied with" (page 26, line 22).

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Clause 21A (2): The amendment corrects an error. The reference to "report" should be a reference to "plan".

Clause 22 (7): The amendment omits superfluous words which are not now necessary as the result of amendments made by the Internal Affairs and Local Government Select Committee.